DC/DC Medical Converter THM 15WI Series, 15 Watt
• Ultra wide 4:1 input voltage 15 W
DC/DC converter in a 1.6 x 1 ” plastic
case
• I/O isolation 5000 VAC rated for 250
VAC working voltage
• Certification according to IEC/EN/ES
60601-1 3rd edition for 2 x MOPP

or IGBT drivers.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
THM 15-2411WI
9 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 3'000 mA 88 %
THM 15-2412WI 12 VDC 1'250 mA 89 %
THM 15-2413WI 15 VDC 1'000 mA 89 %
THM 15-2415WI 24 VDC 625 mA 88 %
THM 15-2421WI +5 VDC 1'500 mA –5 VDC 1'500 mA 86 %
THM 15-2422WI +12 VDC 625 mA –12 VDC 625 mA 88 %
THM 15-2423WI +15 VDC 500 mA –15 VDC 500 mA 89 %
THM 15-4811WI
18 - 75 VDC
(48 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 3'000 mA 90 %